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Mark S. Reynolds
Director, State Regulatory Affairs
1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506

Seattle, Washington 98191
(206) 345-1568

February 14, 2014

Mr. Steve King

Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Qwest PAP Report

Dear Mr. King:

Attached are the February payments for the Washington Performance Assurance Plan (PAP) based
on December 2013 performance.

Please let me know if you have any questions about this information.

Sincerely,

WY

For Mark S. Reynolds
Attachment



State
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Reporting

Period PID

12/01/2013 Total Payments
12/01/2013 MR-5A
12/01/2013 MR-6D
12/01/2013 MR-7D
12/01/2013 MR-8
12/01/2013 MR-8
12/01/2013 MR-8
12/01/2013 OP-3A
12/01/2013 OP-3D
12/01/2013 OP-4E
12/01/2013 PO-20
12/01/2013 PO-5B-(b)

PID Description

All Troubles Cleared within 4 Hours
Mean Time to Restore

Repair Repeat Report Rate
Trouble Rate

Trouble Rate

Trouble Rate

Installation Commitments Met
Installation Commitments Met
Installation Interval

Manual Service Order Accuracy
FOCs On Time For Electronic/Manual LSRs

WASHINGTON PAP SUMMARY - DECEMBER 2013

Product

EEL_DS1
EEL_DS1
EEL_DS1

DS1

EEL_DS1

Lis

BUS
UBL_ANAAGG
EEL_DS1
UBLANL2WNL
UBLAGGEELS

Current
Month
Tier 1

Payment

2238
358
104
855
132

79
7
53
300
100
225
25

Current
Month
Tier 2

Payment

600
0
0
0
600
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Current
Month
Special
Fund
Payment

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Current
Month
Total
Payment

2838
358
104
855
732

79
7
53
300
100
225
25

Incremental
Rerun
Tier 1

Payment
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Incremental
Rerun
Tier 2

Payment
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Incremental

Rerun
Special
Fund
Payment
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Incremental
Rerun
Total
Payment
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Tier 1
Interest
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Tier 2
Interest
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Total
Interest
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