

Mark S. Reynolds Director, State Regulatory Affairs 1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506 Seattle, Washington 98191 (206) 345-1568

February 14, 2014

Mr. Steve King Executive Director & Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Qwest PAP Report

Dear Mr. King:

Attached are the February payments for the Washington Performance Assurance Plan (PAP) based on December 2013 performance.

Please let me know if you have any questions about this information.

Sincerely,

Kathleen R. Haile

For Mark S. Reynolds Attachment

WASHINGTON PAP SUMMARY - DECEMBER 2013

State	Reporting Period	PID	PID Description	Product	Current Month Tier 1 Payment	Current Month Tier 2 Payment	Current Month Special Fund Payment	Current Month Total Payment	Incremental Rerun Tier 1 Payment	Incremental Rerun Tier 2 Payment	Incremental Rerun Special Fund Payment	Incremental Rerun Total Payment	Tier 1 Interest	Tier 2 Interest	Total Interest
WA	12/01/2013	Total Payments			2238	600	0	2838	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	MR-5A	All Troubles Cleared within 4 Hours	EEL_DS1	358	0	0	358	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	MR-6D	Mean Time to Restore	EEL_DS1	104	0	0	104	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	MR-7D	Repair Repeat Report Rate	EEL_DS1	855	0	0	855	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	MR-8	Trouble Rate	DS1	132	600	0	732	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	MR-8	Trouble Rate	EEL_DS1	79	0	0	79	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	MR-8	Trouble Rate	LIS	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	OP-3A	Installation Commitments Met	BUS	53	0	0	53	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	OP-3D	Installation Commitments Met	UBL_ANAAGG	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	OP-4E	Installation Interval	EEL_DS1	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	PO-20	Manual Service Order Accuracy	UBLANL2WNL	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WA	12/01/2013	PO-5B-(b)	FOCs On Time For Electronic/Manual LSRs	UBLAGGEELS	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0